1 510 564 1667

P.01/05

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

11906180	
504491	
\$40.00	
I O	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Haakon T. Magnussen, James S. Petrek, William D. Homberg	Name: Rainin Instrument, LLC		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 7500 Edgewater Drive		
5. Nature of conveyance/Execution Bate(s).  Execution Date(s) 01/30/2008; 01/25/2008			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Oakland		
Joint Research Agreement	State: California		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 94621		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/906,180  Additional numbers at	tached? Yes V No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Clarke A. Wixon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Rainin Instrument, LLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 7500 Edgewater Drive	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Oakland	8. Payment Information		
State: California Zip: 94621	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: <u>510-564-1665</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 50-4491		
Fax Number: 510-564-1667			
Email Address: clarke.wixon@rainin.com	Authorized User Name Clarke A. Wixon		
9. Signature:	2008-02-08		
Signature	Date		
Clarke A., Wixon Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

Docket 07R-1-1

PATENT OR DESIGN: SOLE OR JOINT

(U.S. and Foreign Rights)

# ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS: Haakon T. Magnussen, 60 Coachwood Terrace, Orinda, California 94563, US, (hereinafter referred to as APPLICANT), is a joint inventor and owner of the invention entitled

#### HYBRID MANUAL- ELECTRONIC PIPETTE

For which an application for a United States patent application Serial No. 11/906,180 was filed on September 27, 2007 (Patent Docket 07R-1-1).

WHEREAS: RAININ INSTRUMENT, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having offices at 7500 Edgewater Drive, Oakland, California 94621, US (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to APPLICANT of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, APPLICANT hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

APPLICANT hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

APPLICANT further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to APPLICANT and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters

As FigArile in Nage 1 of 2

Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

HAAKON T. MAGNUSSEN

### NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

State of California

County of Alameda ) ss.

United States of America

on Jan. 30, 2008 before me, Jand Smoyer Terra, Notary Public,

personally appeared Hackon T. Magnussian (the above named individual), who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose name is subscribed to the within assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the Instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct

Witness my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

Docket 07R-1-1

PATENT OR DESIGN: SOLE OR JOINT

(U.S. and Foreign Rights)

# ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS: James S. Petrek, 365 Conway Drive, Danville, California 94526 US and William D. Homberg, 5505 Kales Avenue, Oakland, California 94618 US (hereinafter referred to as APPLICANTS), are joint inventors and owners of the invention entitled

#### HYBRID MANUAL- ELECTRONIC PIPETTE

For which an application for a United States patent application Serial No. 11/906,180 was filed on September 27, 2007 (Patent Docket 07R-1-1).

WHEREAS: RAININ INSTRUMENT, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having offices at 7500 Edgewater Drive, Oakland, California 94621, US (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to APPLICANTS of the sum of One Doliar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, APPLICANTS hereby self, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

APPLICANTS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

APPLICANTS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to APPLICANTS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Assignment Page 1 of 2
REEL: 020489 FRAME: 0211

1/25/08 JAMES S. PETREK

1/25/08 WILLIAM D. HOMBERG

(Signature)

William D. Homberg (Signature)

## NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

State of California

County of Alameda

) ss.

)

United States of America )

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature

JANET SMOYER TERRA
Commission # 1769428
Notary Public - California
Alameda County

(Seal)

Docket 07R-1-1 RECORDED: 02/08/2008 Assignment, Page 2 of 2

REEL: 020489 FRAME: 0212225